Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao

SIXTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION
OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN
HELD ON OCTOBER 21, 2014, 9:00 A.M., TUESDAY,
AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II	City Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer
Hon. Rosauro G. Resuello	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Ronald S. Ortiz	-do-
Hon. Perla C. Tumaliuan	-do-
Hon. Jude T. Bayona	-do-
Hon. Loreto B. Valdepeñas	-do-
Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib	-do-
Hon. Estelita U. Dayag	-do-
Hon. Aurora A. Ave	-do-
Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao	-do-

ABSENT:

Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (On Sick Leave)
Hon. Noel A. Mora	-do-
Hon. Hilario Larry S. Ting	-do-

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 126-2014

A RESOLUTION OF COMMENDATION TO REYNALD ESPIRITU TOMAS AS SECOND PLACER OF THE OCTOBER 2014 CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT LICENSURE EXAMINATION

Sponsors: HON. ESTELITA U. DAYAG

HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II

Co-Sponsors: HON. ROSAURO G. RESUELLO

HON. RONALD S. ORTIZ HON. PERLA C. TUMALIUAN HON. HON. JUDE T. BAYONA HON. KENDRICK S. CALUBAQUIB HON. LORETO B. VALDEPEÑAS

HON. AURORA A. AVE

HON. ANTHONY C. TUDDAO

WHEREAS, Reynald Espiritu Tomas is a Bachelor of Science in Accountancy graduate of Cagayan State University of Tuguegarao City;

WHEREAS, Reynald Espiritu Tomas is Second Placer in the October 2014 Certified Public Accountant Licensure Examination with a rating of 90.71%;

WHEREAS, by his remarkable deed, Reynald Espiritu Tomas is the embodiment of diligence and excellence worthy of emulation;

WHEREAS, by his achievement, Reynald Espiritu Tomas has given pride and bestowed honor to Tuguegarao City as "Center of Excellence in Education."

Page 1 of 2 😸

NOW THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend REYNALD ESPIRITU TOMAS for being the Second Placer of the October 2014 Certified Public Accountant Licensure Examination administered by the Professional Regulation Commission (PRC).

RESOLVED FURTHER, to forward copy of this Resolution to Reynald Espiritu Tomas for his information.

On motion of all members present, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 126-2014 was UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.

X-X-X

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

JOEL JOSEPH L. EGIPTO, Ph.D. Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod

ATTESTED:

HON. BIENVENIBO C. DE GUZMAN II

City Vice Mayor Presiding Officer

al